
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

    

3,172,268

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

Atlantic Technical College Arthur Ashe Jr. Campus 
Address 1701 NW 23 AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE 33311 
Location Num: 4702 
Board District: 5 
Board Member: Dr. Jeff Holness 
ADEFP Budget: $3,420,267 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $3,172,268 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001959 Atlantic Technical College, Arthur Ashe, Jr. Campus- SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

Phase 6 – Substantial Completion No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
The 110b was submitted to the Superintendent for signature. Permission to occupy was obtained. Only UL certification is left to final this project. **TL Comment-The lighting 
protection issue was email to the District Executive Staff to make a decision. As of today we still do not have a response.** 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Lightning Protection: Buildings 1 & 2 Paint Roof Access Ladder: Building 1 Reroofing: Buildings 1 & 2 Completed Change Order Work - Removed and installed 2 rooftop condensing 
units and 1 DX unit. 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $288,222 $282,319 $5,903 

Construction $2,167,515 $2,133,606 $33,909 

FF&E and Technology $10,290 $10,290 $0 

Direct Purchase $348,376 $344,840 $3,536 

Construction Mgmt $310,510 $310,510 $0 

Contingency $47,355 $47,355 

Consultants $0 $0 

Project Total: $3,172,268 $3,081,565 $90,703 

FLAG:  SCHEDULE, Reason:Owner Delays 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Renovation/furniture for the Media Center 


